
 

 

 
 

 
 

SALE Handicap

1st-3 pts 

2nd-2pts 

3rd-1pt
CSS

Handicap For 

Didsbury Two's Longest Drive Nearest Pin Total Points

Brad Prendergast 20 29 21

Chandra Murthi 23 29 23 1 1

Chris Arden 13 29 13

ChrisHill 13 29 13

Christine Boyce 30 29 30

Chris Oliver 18 29 18

Chris Stacy 15 29 15

Colin Little 34 29 36

Damien Mullany 18 29 19

Darren Arden 13 2 29 12 1 3

Don Cameron 26 3 29 25 1

Graham Payne 20 29 22

Jack Rossell 27 29 27

Jeff Stones 21 1 29 19 3

Martin Cooker 25 29 25

Mike Payne 19 29 19

Neil Buckley 25 29 25

Nigel Green 29 29 29

Paul Wheelhouse 16 29 16

Paul Wilmott 34 29 33

Dave Ferguson (G) 17 29 16

Lee Knowels    (G) 19 29 18

Stableford Points Scored Plus or Minus to CSS

22 minus 7 pointsx0.2=1.4

27 minus 2pointsx0.2=0.4

30 plus 1 pointx0.2=0.2

n/a

28 minus 1pointx0.2=0.2

n/a

28 minus 1pointx0.2=0.2

20 minus 9 pointsx0.2=1.8

26 minus 3pointsx0.2=0.6

36 plus 7 pointsx0.2=1.4

34 plus 5 pointsx0.2=1.0

21 minus 8 pointsx0.2=1.6

n/a

38 plus 9 pointsx0.2=1.8

29 same

28 minus 1pointx0.2=0.2

31 plus 2 pointsxo.2=0.4

32

33

plus 3pointsx0.2=0.6

plus 4 pointsx0.2=0.8

n/a

n/a

29 plus 5 pointsx0.2=1.0



 

Player Styal Houldsworth Dukinfield New Mills Sale Didsbury Fairfield Davenport

Jack Rossell 1 4

Mike Payne 3 2

Paul Wheelhouse 2 3

Chandra Murthi 2 1 1

Brad Prendergast 4

Damien Mullany 1 2

Darren Arden 3

Jeff Stones 3

Chris Arden 1 1

ChrisHill 2

Graham Payne 1 1

Don Cameron 1 1

Martin Cooker 1

Chris Stacy 1

Christine Boyce

Chris Oliver

Colin Little

Neil Buckley

Nigel Green

Paul Wilmott

3

1

5

Overall Points 2019

Total

5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

2

2


